UL60950-1,IEC62368-1,CCC GB4943,EAC TP TC 004,TUV BS EN/EN 62368-1 approved
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧

‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
2.5~3V 3.6~4.4VVOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE 4.5~5.5V
105~150% rated output power
SPECIFICATION
MODEL
DC VOLTAGE
RATED CURRENT
OUTPUT
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME
HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)
VOLTAGE RANGE          Note.4
FREQUENCY RANGE
POWER FACTOR (Typ.)
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)INPUT
INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
OVER TEMPERATURE
SAFETY STANDARDS
EMC EMISSION
EMC IMMUNITY
WORKING TEMP.
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVERLOAD
OVER VOLTAGE
AC CURRENT (Typ.)
2000ms, 100ms/230VAC          3000ms, 100ms/115VAC at full load
180 ~ 264VAC          254 ~ 370VDC or 90~135VAC     127~190VDC
47 ~ 63Hz
2.8A/115VAC         1.4A/230VAC
Cold start  30A/115VAC   60A/230VAC
<1mA / 240VAC
3.22 ~ 3.78V 4.6 ~ 5.4V
Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Compliance to BS EN/EN55032 (CISPR32),GB9254,Class B, BS EN/EN61000-3-2,-3,GB17625.1, EAC TP TC 020
-30 ~ +70℃(Refer to "Derating Curve")
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +85℃, 10 ~ 95% RH
±0.03%/℃ (0 ~ 60℃)
10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, 60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
1277.1K hrs min.      Telcordia SR-332(Bellcore) ; 148.2K hrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25℃)
80%
PF 0.93/230VAC         PF 0.98/115VAC  at full load≥ ≥
8ms/230VAC          8ms/115VAC at full load
85%
±1.0% ±1.0%
±0.5% ±0.5%
±2.0% ±2.0%
110mVp-p 150mVp-p
2.8V
60A
4.2V
60A
HSP-300-2.8 HSP-300-4.2
File Name:HSP-300-SPEC   2022-09-23
■
HSP-300  ser ies
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.)  Note.2
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE  Note.3
℃




  
     

※ Product Liability Disclaimer：For detailed information, please refer to https://www.meanwell.com/serviceDisclaimer.aspx
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
EMC
(Note 5)
PROTECTION
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RESISTANCE
I/P-O/P:3.0KVAC     I/P-FG:2.0KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms/500VDC/25℃/ 70%RH
5.7 ~ 7.0V
87%
±1.0%
±0.5%
±2.0%
150mVp-p
5V
60A
HSP-300-5
300W Single Output with PFC Function
Compliance to BS EN/EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11;BS EN/EN55035, light industry level (surge 4KV), EAC TP TC 020
SHORT CIRCUIT Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
210*81*31mm (L*W*H)
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
4.7A/115VAC         2.35A/230VAC
0 ~ 60A 0 ~ 60ACURRENT RANGE   Note.5 0 ~ 60A
168W 252WRATED POWER(convection) 300W
0.8kg; 15pcs/ 12.1kg/ 0.7CUFT
3.9A/115VAC         1.95A/230VAC
Bauar
Sicherheit
egel gema
t gepruft
od
be
www.
ID 2000000000
tuv.com
wac g
o s
User’s Manual

■ 
PWM
CIRCUIT
DETECTION
O.L.P.
EMI
FILTER
APFC
POWER
SWITCH-
FILTER&
SYNCHRONOUS
I/P
FG
ING
CONVERTER
O.V.P.
BRIDGE
RECTIFIERS
Block Diagram
Mechanical Specification CASE NO.: 233B      Unit:mm
O.T.P.
HSP-300  ser ies300W Single Output with PFC Function
File Name:HSP-300-SPEC   2022-09-23
CONTROLLER
RECTIFIERS
Derating Curve Static Characteristics
+V
-V
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (℃)
Io
(A
)
-30 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
25
35
(HORIZONTAL)
60
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
60
50
20
10
30
10
20 Io
(A
)
30
40
50
180~264VAC
90~135VAC
40
90 100 160 180 220 264240120 170135
Pin No.
1
3
2
Assignment
AC/L
AC/N
AC Input Terminal(TB1) pin NO. Assignment
Terminal
DG28C-B-03P-13-00AH
DC Output Terminal pin NO. Assignment
Pin No.
1,2
3,4
Assignment
+V
-V
Terminal
NEL-400-02P
3
2
1
31
TB1
210
2043
81 63
9
4*ψ4.2
ADJ
3
2
1
4
45
HSP-300  ser ies
File Name:HSP-300-SPEC   2022-09-23
300W Single Output Switching Power Supply
1.Operate with additional aluminum plate
on the bottom.The size of the suggested aluminum plate is shown as below. And for optimizing thermal performance, the aluminum plate must have an even and
smooth surface (or coated with thermal grease), and HSP-300 series must be firmly mounted at the center of the aluminum plate.
In order to meet the“Derating Curve”and the “Static Characteristics” ,HSP-300 series must be installed onto an aluminum plate(or the cabinet of the same size)
Installation
2.For heat dissipation, at least 5cm installation distance around the PSU should be kept,  shown as below:
5cm






5cm



M3*4
3
450
450
Unit:mm